
Above is a list of all legal holidays observed in Massachu-
setts. State, county, and municipal offices are closed on the 
days listed above. Federal offices are only closed on holidays 
which the federal government recognizes (i.e. New Year’s Day, 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, Washington’s Birthday, Memorial 
Day, Juneteenth Independence Day, Independence Day, Labor 
Day, Columbus Day, Veterans’ Day, Thanksgiving, and Christ-
mas). The term “federal holiday” is not applicable to individual 
states and the private sector since each state has jurisdiction 
over its holidays.

In Massachusetts certain holidays are subject to laws which 
restrict the type of work that may be performed as well as the 
kind of business and commercial activities that may remain 
open. Only those holidays followed by asterisks (*) have 
certain restrictions. On holidays not followed by asterisks, 
business and commercial activities may operate as usual.

Please note: Only retail establishments may open during 
the summer holidays of Memorial Day, Independence Day, 
and Labor Day. Some businesses may be required to pay pre-
mium pay on some holidays. Please contact the Attorney Gen-
eral’s Fair Labor Division at 617-727-3465. The Department of 
Labor Standards (617-626-6975) oversees the approval of local 

	 *	 Full restrictions apply for ALL commerce
	 **	 Restrictions apply except to retail
	 (1)	 Liquor Stores must be closed for Thanksgiving and Christmas Days.
	(1A)	 Liquor stores may not open prior to 12:00 noon Memorial Day.
	 (2)	 Many companies operate all day on these holidays, pending 

obtaining a local permit.
	 (3)	 All holidays falling on Sunday must be observed on Monday, under 

state law. Saturday holidays are observed on Saturday.

Massachusetts  

Legal Holidays
Holiday 2024 2025 2026

New Year’s Day 
January First Jan. 1, Mon. Jan. 1, Wed. Jan.1, Thurs.

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
Third Monday in January Jan. 15, Mon. Jan. 20, Mon. Jan.19, Mon.

Washington’s Birthday 
Third Monday in February Feb. 19, Mon. Feb. 17, Mon. Feb. 16, Mon.

Patriots’ Day 
Third Monday in April Apr. 15, Mon. Apr. 21, Mon. Apr. 20, Mon.

Memorial Day 
Last Monday in May** (1A) May 27, Mon.**(1A) May 26, Mon.**(1A) May 25, Mon.**(1A)

Juneteenth Independence Day 
June 19th June 19, Wed. Jun 19, Thurs. Jun 19, Fri.

Independence Day 
July 4th** July 4, Thurs.** July 4, Fri.** July 4, Sat.** (3)

Labor Day 
First Monday in September** Sept. 2, Mon.** Sept. 1, Mon.** Sept. 7, Mon.**

Columbus Day 
Second Monday in October*  (Restrictions until 12 noon) (2) Oct. 14, Mon.*(2) Oct. 13, Mon.*(2) Oct. 12, Mon.*(2)

Veterans’ Day 
November 11th* (Restrictions until 1pm) (2) Nov. 11, Mon.**(2) Nov. 11, Tues.**(2) Nov. 11,Wed.**(2)

Thanksgiving Day 
Customarily the fourth Thursday in November* (1) Nov. 28, Thurs.*(1) Nov. 27, Thurs.*(1) Nov. 26, Thurs.*(1)

Christmas Day 
December 25th* (1) Dec. 25, Wed.*(1) Dec. 25, Thurs.*(1) Dec. 25, Fri.*(1)

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth

permits allowing businesses to open on Columbus, Veteran’s 
Days, Thanksgiving and Christmas when they otherwise could 
not open for some or all hours on those days. 

For further information on holiday laws, contact Citizen  
Information Service:

Secretary of the Commonwealth
Citizen Information Service
One Ashburton Place, Room 1611
Boston, MA 02108-1512
Telephone: 617-727-7030
Toll-free: 1-800-392-6090 (in Mass. only)
MassRelay English: 1-866-887-6619 Mass Relay Spanish: 1-866-930-9252
Fax: 617-742-4528
E-mail: cis@sec.state.ma.us
Website: www.sec.state.ma.us/cis




